NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON A PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE TITLE 2, CHAPTER 8, SECTION 3 IN THE CITY OF WALL LAKE, IOWA RELATING TO COUNCIL MEETING START TIME

The Wall Lake City Council will hold a Public Hearing on a proposed Amendment to the Wall Lake Ordinance Policy Administration at City Hall, 108 Boyer Street, Wall Lake, Iowa during the City's next regularly scheduled council meeting at 7:00 p.m., on Tuesday, November 12, 2024. The proposed amendment includes changes to the Council meeting start time policy. Copies of the proposed Council meeting start time Ordinance Amendment are available for public inspection at the City Hall.

Oral comments will be heard at the time of the hearing, or written comments may be addressed to the City of Wall Lake, PO Box 37, Wall Lake, Iowa 51466, prior to the hearing.

Questions regarding the Ordinance may be addressed by calling Chris Rodman, City Clerk at 712-664-2216.

Chris Rodman City Clerk